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 Item Item Number Description PQ nr  
 

001   ACCESSORIES IOT 120W   
 

 
001.01 99956086-ASSYV4 POWER SUPPLY 120W 230V WI-FI V4 58.0997 

 

 
001.01.01 9983204 CORK FOR DC IN PWS S300i - 

 

 
001.01.02 9991754 CABLE LOCKER FOR P.S ASSY - 

 

 
001.02 58984401LF POWER CABLE, EU PLUG 58.0192 

 

 
001.03 9996084-ASSY UNIVERSAL CADDY 08.0091 

 

 
001.03.120 9991503-ASSY SCREW KIT FOR UNIVERSAL CADDY 58.0444 

 

 
001.03.121 9991098 TOP HANDLE FOR UNIVERSAL CADDY 58.0445 

 

 
001.03.122 9980675 HANDLE HOOK FOR UNIVERSAL CADDY 58.0441 

 

 
001.03.123 9983202 POWER SUPPLY HANGER FOR UNIVERSAL CADDY 58.0436 

 

 
001.03.124 4197023-ASSY PROFILE AL. CADDY + INSERT ASSY 58.0438 

 

 
001.03.125 9983203 COVER FOR PWS HOLDER FOR CADDY 58.0440 

 

 
001.03.126 9983181 ADAPTOR FOR UNIVERSAL CADDY 58.0437 

 

 
001.03.127 9980672 WHEEL COVER FOR UNIVERSAL CADDY 58.0447 

 

 
001.03.128 9980670 BASE FOR UNIVERSAL CADDY 58.0439 

 

 
001.03.129 9980681 WHEEL FOR UNIVERSAL CADDY 58.0446 

 

 
01 99952291-ASSY FILTER COVER S300i BIO ASSY 58.0917 

 

 
02 99831361 LID LATCH GREY 58.0919 

 

 
03   FILTERS S300i - CATALOG KIT   

 

 
03.01 9983106 ROUGH FILTER, S2 58.0666 

 

 
03.02 9991458-ASSY ULTRA-FINE FILTER ASSEMBLY, S2 58.0190 

 

 
03.02.12 9983108 FILTER HANDLE - 

 

 
03.02.13 9983109 FILTER HANDLE LATCH - 

 

 
03.02.14 3917029 SPRING, FILTER HANDLE - 

 

 
03.02.15 9983110 UPPER FILTER FRAME M2/M2i - 

 

 
03.02.16 6350150 NON RETURN VALVE, S2 58.0087 

 

 
03.02.17 9983162 FILTER PILLAR 2 - 

 

 
03.02.18 9983164 FILTER PILLAR 4 - 

 

 
03.02.19 9983161 FILTER PILLAR 1 - 

 

 
03.02.20 9983163 FILTER PILLAR 3 - 

 

 
03.02.21 9983107 FILTER DOOR - 

 

 
03.02.22 9983105 LOWER FILTER FRAME S2 - 

 

 
03.02.23 9991467-ASSY ULTRA-FINE FILTERS, S2 (SET OF 4) 58.0065 

 

 
03.02.D 3379410-A SCREW WN1412 A2 KA40X10 58.0675 

 

 
03.02A 9991457-ASSY FINE FILTER BASKET ASSEMBLY S2 58.0049 

 



 
03.02A.12 9983108 FILTER HANDLE - 

 

 
03.02A.13 9983109 FILTER HANDLE LATCH - 

 

 
03.02A.14 3917029 SPRING, FILTER HANDLE - 

 

 
03.02A.15 9983110 UPPER FILTER FRAME M2/M2i - 

 

 
03.02A.16 6350150 NON RETURN VALVE, S2 58.0087 

 

 
03.02A.17 9983162 FILTER PILLAR 2 - 

 

 
03.02A.18 9983164 FILTER PILLAR 4 - 

 

 
03.02A.19 9983161 FILTER PILLAR 1 - 

 

 
03.02A.20 9983163 FILTER PILLAR 3 - 

 

 
03.02A.21 9983107 FILTER DOOR - 

 

 
03.02A.22 9983105 LOWER FILTER FRAME S2 - 

 

 
03.02A.D 3379410-A SCREW WN1412 A2 KA40X10 58.0675 

 

 
03.03 9983108 FILTER HANDLE - 

 

 
03.04 9983109 FILTER HANDLE LATCH - 

 

 
03.05 3917029 SPRING, FILTER HANDLE - 

 

 
03.06 6350150 NON RETURN VALVE, S2 - 

 

 
03.07 9983110 UPPER FILTER FRAME M2/M2i - 

 

 
03.08 9983162 FILTER PILLAR 2 - 

 

 
03.09 9983164 FILTER PILLAR 4 - 

 

 
03.10 9983161 FILTER PILLAR 1 - 

 

 
03.11 9983163 FILTER PILLAR 3 - 

 

 
03.12 9991467-ASSY ULTRA-FINE FILTERS, S2 (SET OF 4) 58.0065 

 

 
03.13 9983105 LOWER FILTER FRAME S2 - 

 

 
03.14 9983107 FILTER DOOR - 

 

 
03.15 9991463-ASSY FINE FILTER PANELS 4 PK,S2 58.0063 

 

 
03.A 3379410-A SCREW WN1412 A2 KA40X10 58.0675 

 

 
04 5000009 AMPHENOL PLUG 58.0276 

 

 
05 99831752 FRONT LID GREEN 58.0921 

 

 
06 99952276-ASSY OUTER CASING S300i BIO ASSY 58.0923 

 

 
07 99831732 LEFT GRILL S300i GREEN 58.0925 

 

 
08 99831742 RIGHT GRILL S300i GREEN 58.0926 

 

 
09 9991733 FLOAT+HOUSING FOR S300i 58.0927 

 

 
10 9991730 MANIFOLD ASSY, S2 58.0668 

 

 
11 9983112 WHEEL BEARING 58.0669 

 

 
12 9983120 WHEEL BEARING ADAPTOR M2/M2i 58.0663 

 

 
14 6101611 BRUSH, WONDER BRUSH RING, C.B 58.0160 

 

 
15 6130030 BRUSH, GREY, PVC OM  DIAG-C.B - 

 

 
16 9983102 RAPID DRAIN FLAP 58.0929 

 

 
17 9991271 RETROFIT FOR CABLE CON. 2015 58.0469 

 

 
17.140 1811404 CABLE CONNECTOR 16-18 AWG - 

 

 
17.141 3861002 RK SEAL FOR CABLE - 

 

 
17.142 9980025 GLAND WASHER 13MM - 

 



 
17.143 9980797 NUT FOR MBU TERMINAL 2015 - 

 

 
17.144 9985028 PLASTIC WASHER 9.5MM X 2MM - 

 

 
17.145 9985048 CABLE CONN.THREE PIN - 

 

 
18 99958906-DIY CABLE, SWIVEL 3W S, 18M/60FT 58.0931 

 

 
18.110 9991271 RETROFIT FOR CABLE CON. 2015 58.0469 

 

 
18.110.140 1811404 CABLE CONNECTOR 16-18 AWG - 

 

 
18.110.141 3861002 RK SEAL FOR CABLE - 

 

 
18.110.142 9980025 GLAND WASHER 13MM - 

 

 
18.110.143 9980797 NUT FOR MBU TERMINAL 2015 - 

 

 
18.110.144 9985028 PLASTIC WASHER 9.5MM X 2MM - 

 

 
18.110.145 9985048 CABLE CONN.THREE PIN - 

 

 
18.111 9983126 GROMET  REF SMALL - 

 

 
18.112 9995090 CABLE FLOAT ASSY 58.0429 

 

 
18.113 99958811-DIY CABLE SWV DYN 1.2M' 2015 LINE 58.1035 

 

 
18.115 5000009 AMPHENOL PLUG 58.0276 

 

 
19 9983172 LED LENS M2i - 

 

 
20 99955382-ASSY BRUSH ASSEMBLY, GREY, S2 C.B 58.1071 

 

 
20.86.A 3379616-A Dolphin Screw Ka 50X16 58.0303 

 

 
20.87 9983112 WHEEL BEARING 58.0669 

 

 
20.88 6130030 BRUSH, GREY, PVC OM  DIAG-C.B - 

 

 
20.89 9983120 WHEEL BEARING ADAPTOR M2/M2i 58.0663 

 

 
20.90 9983115 BRUSH BUSHING 3 58.1066 

 

 
20.92 6101611 BRUSH, WONDER BRUSH RING, C.B 58.0160 

 

 
21 3726284 REAR WEIGHT S - 

 

 
22 3917022 TOP BYPASS COVER, COOL GREY,S1/F5 - 

 

 
23   MOTOR UNIT CATALOG KIT S2 IOT   

 

 
23.01 9991735 WATER ADJUSTER TUBE, S2 58.0672 

 

 
23.02 99833442 IMPELLER CYLINDER 58.0667 

 

 
23.03 9983356 PIN SERVO M2 iO 58.0670 

 

 
23.04 9983363 SPACER FOR SERVO MOVEMENT 58.0671 

 

 
23.05 5588902 HOLDER, IMPELLER MOTOR 58.0529 

 

 
23.06 9995266 BLACK IMPELLER+SCREW DC 58.0295 

 

 
23.07 9991734-ASSY COVER FOR MU S300+SERVO+PCB ASSY 58.0057 

 

 
23.08 3861644 O-RING 164X4, N70 - 

 

 
23.09 9983406 PCB HOLDER S - 

 

 
23.10 3862503 O-RING SEAL 25X3 I.M 58.0686 

 

 
23.11 5583323 O-RING SEAL 32X3 58.0687 

 

 
23.12 5890051LF CABLE MBU 2010 58.0432 

 

 
23.13 9991211-ASSY IMPELLER MOTOR S ASSY 58.0235 

 

 
23.14 9983180 FRONT CLIPS FOR MBU S300 58.0467 

 

 
23.15 4850010 DESICCATING BAG, 1/2 - 

 

 
23.16 99951558-ASSY LED S300i ELECT. CARD ASSY 58.0053 

 



 
23.17 9983166 CLIPS FOR MBU CABLE 58.0468 

 

 
23.18 9991210-ASSY DRIVE MOTOR S300 ASSY 58.0055 

 

 
23.18A 9983142 GEAR Z12, FOR DRIVE MOTOR 58.0201 

 

 
23.19 3862474 O-RING 47X4MM - 

 

 
23.20 9983140 CLIP FOR MBU - 

 

 
23.21 9991736 BOX FOR MU S300i+LED ASSY 58.0915 

 

 
23.A 3379440-A Dolphin Screw Ka 50X12 58.0679 

 

 
23.B 3101308-A SCREW M3X8 DIN965A-A2 TUF 58.0352 

 

 
23.MU1 99953058-ASSY MU S300i LED ASSY IoT NCD 58.0272 

 

 
23.MU2 99953058-EX MOTOR UNIT, S2 WITH LED 58.0340 

 

 
23.MU2.03.A 3379616-A Dolphin Screw Ka 50X16 58.0303 

 

 
23.MU2.03.B 3379440-A Dolphin Screw Ka 50X12 58.0679 

 

 
23.MU2.03.C 3101308-A SCREW M3X8 DIN965A-A2 TUF 58.0352 

 

 
23.MU2.52 9991735 WATER ADJUSTER TUBE, S2 58.0672 

 

 
23.MU2.53 9983146 IMPELLER TUBE 58.0667 

 

 
23.MU2.54 9983356 PIN SERVO M2 iO 58.0670 

 

 
23.MU2.55 9983363 SPACER FOR SERVO MOVEMENT 58.0671 

 

 
23.MU2.56 5588902 HOLDER, IMPELLER MOTOR 58.0529 

 

 
23.MU2.57 9995266 BLACK IMPELLER+SCREW DC 58.0295 

 

 
23.MU2.58 9991765-ASSY COVER MU S300+SERVO+PCB ASSY IoT 58.0057 

 

 
23.MU2.59 3861644 O-RING 164X4, N70 - 

 

 
23.MU2.60 9983406 PCB HOLDER S - 

 

 
23.MU2.61 3862503 O-RING SEAL 25X3 I.M 58.0686 

 

 
23.MU2.62 5583323 O-RING SEAL 32X3 58.0687 

 

 
23.MU2.63 5890051LF CABLE MBU 2010 58.0432 

 

 
23.MU2.64 9991211-ASSY IMPELLER MOTOR S ASSY 58.0235 

 

 
23.MU2.65 9983180 FRONT CLIPS FOR MBU S300 58.0467 

 

 
23.MU2.66 4850010 DESICCATING BAG, 1/2 - 

 

 
23.MU2.67 99951558-ASSY LED S300i ELECT. CARD ASSY 58.0053 

 

 
23.MU2.68 9983166 CLIPS FOR MBU CABLE 58.0468 

 

 
23.MU2.69 9991210-ASSY DRIVE MOTOR S300 ASSY 58.0055 

 

 
23.MU2.70 9983142 GEAR Z12, FOR DRIVE MOTOR 58.0201 

 

 
23.MU2.71 3862474 O-RING 47X4MM - 

 

 
23.MU2.72 9983140 CLIP FOR MBU - 

 

 
23.MU2.73 9991736 BOX FOR MU S300i+LED ASSY 58.0915 

 

 
24 9983152 TRACK, GREY, S 58.0121 

 

 
25 9991731-ASSY BYPASS ASSY 58.1142 

 

 
26 9983100 CHASSIS M2/M2i 58.0246 

 

 
27 9983168 BYPASS COVER M2/M2i L 58.1140 

 

 
28 9983169 BYPASS COVER M2/M2i R 58.1138 

 

 
29   S300 DRIVE SYS CAT. KIT   

 

 
29.01 9983410 FRONT WHEEL GREY GR130 58.0194 
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29.03 9983114 WHEEL BUSHING, S1/S2, WHITE 58.0195 

 

 
29.04 9983121 WHEEL DISK 58.0349 

 

 
29.05 99834051 SIDE PANEL GREY 58.0350 

 

 
29.A 3379616-A Dolphin Screw Ka 50X16 58.0303 

 

 
30 9991732 VACUUM STRIPS KIT OF 10 58.0961 

 

 
31 9995543-ASSY ACTIVE BRUSH  ASSEMBLY S2, GREY 58.1158 

 

 
31.74.A 3379616-A Dolphin Screw Ka 50X16 58.0303 

 

 
31.75 9983123 ACTIVE BRUSH GEAR S 58.0196 

 

 
31.76 M96200011 L  ACTIVE BRUSH HOLDER S2 GR 11C 58.0661 

 

 
31.77 9983119 ACTIVE BRUSH ADAPTOR S R 58.0660 

 

 
31.79 61300602 ACTIVE BRUSH PVC OM 2K GREY - 

 

 
31.80 9983113 ACTIVE BRUSH BUSHING S 58.0664 

 

 
31.81 9983118 ACTIVE BRUSH ADAPTOR M2/M2i L 58.0665 

 

 
31.82 M96200021 R  ACTIVE BRUSH HOLDER S2 GR 11C 58.0662 

 

 
32 9983123 ACTIVE BRUSH GEAR S 58.0196 

 

 
33 9983116 ACTIVE BRUSH HOLDER M2/M2i L 58.0661 

 

 
34 9983119 ACTIVE BRUSH ADAPTOR S R 58.0660 

 

 
35 9983088 WHEEL TUBE FOR ACTIVE BRUSH S300 - 

 

 
36 9983122 GREY BRUSH FOR ACTIVE BRUSH 58.0127 

 

 
37 9983113 ACTIVE BRUSH BUSHING S 58.0664 

 

 
38 9983118 ACTIVE BRUSH ADAPTOR M2/M2i L 58.0665 

 

 
39 9983117 ACTIVE BRUSH HOLDER M2/M2i R 58.0662 

 

 
A 3379616-A Dolphin Screw Ka 50X16 58.0303 

 

 
B 3379440-A Dolphin Screw Ka 50X12 58.0679 

 



 
001 Accessoires IOT 120W 

 
001.03. Caddy 

 
 
 
 
 



03  FILTERS S300i - CATALOG KIT 
 

 
 
 
03.02  ULTRA-FINE FILTER ASSEMBLY, S2 
 

 



18.110  RETROFIT FOR CABLE CON. 2015 

 
 
 
18  CABLE, SWIVEL 3W S, 18M/60FT 
 
 

 



05-08  OUTER CASING S300i BIO - CATALOG KIT 

 
 
 
03  M.U S2- KIT 
 

 
 



03.50  MOTOR UNIT,S400 WITH LED + FFI 
 

 
 
04  CHASSIS S400 - KIT 
 

 
 



05  DRIVE SYS S400- KIT 
 

 
 
05.74  ACTIVE BRUSH ASSEMBLY S2, BLUE 
 

 
 



 
05.86  REAR BRUSH ASSEMBLY, BLUE 

 


